

## 2022 Search for the Next UPD NIGS Director Announcement of Nominee and Schedule of Public Forum and Interviews

The NIGS Directorship Search Public Forum will be held on **8 March 2022, Tuesday at 9:00 AM**. Below are the Zoom credentials for the public forum:

Link: <a href="https://up-edu.zoom.us/j/81457631694">https://up-edu.zoom.us/j/81457631694</a>

Meeting ID: 814 5763 1694 Passcode: NIGSForum

PROGRAM	TIME
Opening	9:00 AM
Accomplishment Report of the Incumbent Director Dr. Mario A. Aurelio	9:15-9:40 AM
Presentation of Vision and Plans of the Nominee Dr. Maria Ines Rosana D. Balangue-Tarriela	9:40-10:05 AM
Open Forum	10:05-11:00 AM

The nominee's CV and plans/programs may be accessed here: <a href="https://bit.ly/2022NIGSNominee">https://bit.ly/2022NIGSNominee</a>.

For the stakeholder's interview on 8 March 2022, please register using this link: <a href="https://bit.ly/NIGSDirectorshipStakeholdersInterview">https://bit.ly/NIGSDirectorshipStakeholdersInterview</a>

All interviews will be kept confidential. Further announcement will be made if there is a need for interview schedule on 9 March 2022.

The Search Committee interview with the nominee will be on **9 March 2022 at 2:00 PM**.

For any inquiries/clarifications, please send an email to: <u>cfrn.upd@up.edu.ph</u>.